## PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY



(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY)

R.V NAGAR, KALAPET, PUDUCHERRY - 605 014, INDIA

### THE DEPARTMENT OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

# RECURITMENT OF RESEARCH ASSISTANT FOR THE ICSSR – IMPRESS MAJOR RESEARCH PROJECT

# WALK-IN-INTERVIEW ON 13<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2024

The Department of International Business, School of Management, Pondicherry University, Puducherry invites interested candidates for Walk-in-Interview for the following position of ICSSR funding Impress Research Project as detailed hereunder:

Title of the Project	GST Effects on India's Foreign Trade – Exporters and
	Importers Perspectives for Effective Policy Formulation
Position	One – Research Assistant
Funding Agency	ICSSR-New Delhi
Project Duration	7 Months
Project Remuneration	20,000/- Per Month (Consolidated)
Qualifications	Ph.D./M.Phil /Post Graduate in Social Science Discipline
	with Minimum 55% marks.

Interested candidates can come for walk-in-interview along with all qualification and experience certificates to attend the interview. The Interview is going to be held on 13<sup>th</sup> March 2024 at 11.30 AM in Dean Office, School of Management, Pondicherry University, Puducherry – 605014.

#### Note:

- 1. The above post is purely temporary
- 2. No TA/DA or any other allowance will be paid for attending the interview
- 3. The rules and regulations of Pondicherry University and ICSSR will be applicable to the selected candidate.
- 4. If selected, the candidate should be willing to join immediately

Dr. P.G.ARUL,

Professor,

Principal Director: ICSSR-IMPRESS (MRP),

Department of International Business,

Pondicherry University, Pondicherry – 605014

Email: pgarulibm@gmail.com, Mobile: 09489585536

Dr. P. G. ARUL
Professor & Head
Department of International Business
Pondicherry University
Polymore. 605Md